

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4332/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in Crl.M No.31995/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent No.1 Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.No.2 Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv. for
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThis is the first date of hearing after notice was issued in the
matter on 20th August 2007. Counter affidavit has already been filed.
Counsel for the petitioners does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master