

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4332/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in Crl.M No.31995/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]
[For final disposal]

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv. for
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent no.2
indicating that there is bereavement in her family, the case is adjourned by
two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master